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1 2 Philippe GACHE / Nicolas RIVIERE MAZDA RX7 Groupe B F / F 1er J 0:10:59 89,48

2 1 Jean-François BERENGUER / Aline BERENGUER OPEL MANTA 400  Groupe B F / F 2eme J 0:11:06 0:00:07 0:00:07

3 11 Bernard MUNSTER / Johan GITSELS PORSCHE 911 B / B 1er RMH 0:11:07 0:00:01 0:00:08

4 4 Anto "WAN" / Yohan RAFFAELLI FORD Escort RS Mk2 F / F 1er I 0:11:09 0:00:02 0:00:10

5 3 Grégoire DE MEVIUS / Alain GUEHENNEC NISSAN 240 RS Groupe B B / F 3eme J 0:11:11 0:00:02 0:00:12

6 6 Alain DEVEZA / Patrice ZURRO PORSCHE 911 F / F 2eme RMH 0:11:14 0:00:03 0:00:15

7 18 Frank SERVAIS / Valérie CLOSIER PORSCHE 911 CH / F 2eme I 0:11:25 0:00:11 0:00:26

8 16 Gérard BRIANTI / Freddy DELHORME PORSCHE 911 MC / MC3eme RMH 0:11:28 0:00:03 0:00:29

9 32 Bernard ERRANDONEA / Dominique SAVIGNONI OPEL Manta 400 And. / F J 0:11:29 0:00:01 0:00:30

10 20 Bernard BARRILE / Patrick CHIAPPE TALBOT Sunbeam-Lotus F / F 3eme I 0:11:36 0:00:07 0:00:37

11 9 Patrick BORNE / Andrée HANSEN PORSCHE 911 F / L RMH 0:11:39 0:00:03 0:00:40

12 7 Andrew SIDDALL / Carl WILLIAMSON DATSUN 260 Z GB / W RMH 0:11:42 0:00:03 0:00:43

13 15 Christian KELDERS / Christophe KERKHOVE PORSCHE 911 B /B RMH 0:11:43 0:00:01 0:00:44

14 42 Sébastien BONISSEAU / Fabrice GORDON FORD Escort Mk2 F / F I 0:11:43 0:00:00 0:00:44

15 17 François LETHIER / Patrick CIOCCA PEUGEOT 504 V6 F / F RMH 0:11:44 0:00:01 0:00:45

16 24 Paul-Emile DECAMPS / Guillaume SORBA FORD Escort MK2 F / F I 0:11:47 0:00:03 0:00:48

17 47 Bernard ANDRE / Christophe HOUBEN FORD Escort Mk1 F / F 1er H1 0:11:48 0:00:01 0:00:49

18 10 Jorge PEREZ-COMPANC / José VOLTA FORD Escort Mk2 Arg. / Arg. RMH 0:11:59 0:00:11 0:01:00

19 25 Jean-Michel MARTIN / Vincent DE RAIKEM PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:11:59 0:00:00 0:01:00

20 30 Jean-Pierre MONDRON / Jean-André COLLARD PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:12:04 0:00:05 0:01:05

21 27 Pili DE LA FONTAINE / Tom COLSOUL OPEL Manta 400 Groupe B F / B J 0:12:09 0:00:05 0:01:10

22 23 Jérôme JACQUOT / Jean-Christophe DELCAMBRE ALFA ROMEO GTV6 F / F RMH 0:12:10 0:00:01 0:01:11

23 43 André LAUSBERG / Pascal LOPES PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:12:17 0:00:07 0:01:18

24 34 Patrick VAN HEURCK / Alain LOPES PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:12:18 0:00:01 0:01:19

25 12 Philippe VANDROMME / Fredéric VIVIER PORSCHE 911 F / F RMH 0:12:18 0:00:00 0:01:19

26 64 Jean-Michel GEROME / Dominique MATHY FORD Escort Mk2 B / B I 0:12:20 0:00:02 0:01:21

27 14 Frédéric DAUNAT / Thibault DE WAZIERES CITROËN SM "Bandama" F / F RMH 0:12:21 0:00:01 0:01:22
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28 59 Arnaud MAHEO / Dominique PASQUIER PEUGEOT 205 Gti F / F J 0:12:24 0:00:03 0:01:25

29 61 Benoît LEGRAS / Jean-Jacques FERRERO PORSCHE 911 F / F I 0:12:26 0:00:02 0:01:27

30 75 Guy LAUWERS / Sidney LAUWERS PORSCHE 911 B / B 1er H2 0:12:26 0:00:00 0:01:27

31 29 Patrick HENRY DE FRAHAN / Eric GRESSENS PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:12:28 0:00:02 0:01:29

32 44 Jean-Louis THIZY / Serge MOLLAR FORD Escort Mk2 F / F I 0:12:28 0:00:00 0:01:29

33 48 Jan HAGMAN / Hans SYLVAN FORD Escort Mk2 S / - 2eme H1 0:12:28 0:00:00 0:01:29

34 68 Nicolas COCHIN / Patrice DERIEMONT MERCEDES 500 SLC F / F I 0:12:28 0:00:00 0:01:29

35 38 Jean-Jacques JULIEN / Benoît JUIF CITROËN CX Gti F / F I 0:12:31 0:00:03 0:01:32

36 63 Patrick DEBLAUWE / Jonathan LEMAIRE FORD Escort Mk2 B / B I 0:12:31 0:00:00 0:01:32

37 79 Emmanuel EGGERMONT / Edouard DE BRAEKELEERTOYOTA Corolla B / B RMH 0:12:34 0:00:03 0:01:35

38 45 Jean-Claude BILLOT / Jean-Paul JANUEL PORSCHE 911 SC F / F I 0:12:39 0:00:05 0:01:40

39 85 Albert MICHIELS / Alexandre LEENS PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:12:43 0:00:04 0:01:44

40 46 Philippe TOLLEMER / Christelle TOLLEMER FORD Escort Mk2 F / F I 0:12:44 0:00:01 0:01:45

41 66 Jean-Yves CAGNAC / Robert BERNARD BMW 323i F / F RMH 0:12:44 0:00:00 0:01:45

42 39 Etienne BAUGNEE / Jean ANDRE FORD Escort Mk1 B / B RMH 0:12:44 0:00:00 0:01:45

43 56 Didier VILLECHALANE / Jean-François DEMAY PORSCHE 911 F / F RMH 0:12:45 0:00:01 0:01:46

44 49 Henry COCHIN / Jean-Philippe PONTIER MERCEDES 500 SLC F / F I 0:12:53 0:00:08 0:01:54

45 60 Philippe WAMBERGUE / Pascal MAIMON CITROËN DS 21 F / F RMH 0:12:54 0:00:01 0:01:55

46 55 Philippe GERVOSON / Bernard LAGANE OPEL ASCONA 400 Groupe B F / F J 0:13:09 0:00:15 0:02:10

47 67 Augustin COCHIN / Régis POMARES MERCEDES 500 SLC F / F I 0:13:13 0:00:04 0:02:14

48 70 Philippe NATALIZZI / Nicolas MAITRE MERCEDES 350 SLC CH / CH3eme H1 0:13:14 0:00:01 0:02:15

49 76 Alain JADOT / Denis ROBERT PORSCHE 911 B / B RMH 0:13:18 0:00:04 0:02:19

50 65 Luisa ZUMELLI / Paola VALMASSOÏ PORSCHE 911 I / I I 0:13:25 0:00:07 0:02:26

51 62 Hervé MAHEO / Christiane NICOLLET PEUGEOT 205 Gti F / F J 0:13:27 0:00:02 0:02:28

52 37 Khalid KABBAGE / Fabian LURQUIN FORD Escort Mk2 M / F I 0:13:29 0:00:02 0:02:30

53 80 Alexandre FELSENHART / Albert DE LIEDEVERKE FORD Escort Mk1 B / B RMH 0:13:29 0:00:00 0:02:30

54 72 Christophe BARTHE / Manuel NICOLAIDIS PORSCHE 924 Turbo CH / CH I 0:13:31 0:00:02 0:02:32
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55 82 Benoît CALLEWAERT / Patrick CALLEWAERT TOYOTA Corolla B / B RMH 0:13:41 0:00:10 0:02:42

56 57 Thierry BOUSQUET / Marc JOURDAN FORD Escort Mk2 F / F I 0:13:55 0:00:14 0:02:56

57 53 Jérôme FOUBERT / Luc MARGOGNE BMW 323i F / F I 0:14:00 0:00:05 0:03:01

58 77 Jacques WALLENS / Patrick ASNONG DATSUN Violet 160 J B / B I 0:14:14 0:00:14 0:03:15

59 84 Roland MEDECI / Miruna MEDECI CITROËN DS F / F RMH 0:14:17 0:00:03 0:03:18

60 69 Alain BREILLET / Philippe DUROUX FORD Escort Mk2 F / F I 0:14:27 0:00:10 0:03:28

61 83 Laure MANY / Jean-Charles DESCAMPS OPEL Kadett GTE F / F I 0:16:10 0:01:43 0:05:11

62 87 Camille BOGLIARI / Zuzanna WLOSZCYNSKA LANCIA Beta Coupé F / F 2eme H2 0:17:06 0:00:56 0:06:07

63 35 Jean-Pierre MANZAGOL / Marc GUGLIELMI PEUGEOT 505 Turbo F / F RMH 0:20:00 0:02:54 0:09:01

64 36 Abdullah AL THANI / Patrick ROUX CITROËN SM "Bandama" Q / F RMH 0:20:00 0:00:00 0:09:01

65 74 Daniel DESBRUERES / Catherine DESBRUERES MAZDA RX7 Groupe B F / F J 0:20:00 0:00:00 0:09:01

66 5 Alain OREILLE / Sylvie OREILLE OPEL ASCONA 400 Groupe B F / F J 0:25:00 0:05:00 0:14:01

67 8 Paul CHIEUSSE / Philippe GUELLERIN PEUGEOT 504 Coupé V6 F / F RMH 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

68 22 Michel TIRABASSI / Lara FERRARI PORSCHE 911 F / F I 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

69 26 Laurent BATTUT / Benjamin BATTUT FERRARI 308 GT4 F / F RMH 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

70 28 Bruno IGOUNENC / Jérôme PONNELLE PORSCHE 911 SC F / F I 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

71 33 Maurizio ELIA / Giuseppe RACCA FORD Escort Mk2 I / I I 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

72 40 Paul LACOMBE / Pierre MAQUET PEUGEOT 504 V6 F / F H1 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

73 50 Romain DECAMPS / Ludovic BONNAN BMW 325i F / F RMH 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

74 52 Jacques COCHIN / Anne-Marie POMARES MERCEDES 500 SLC F / F I 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

75 54 Roland THEROND / Nicolas THEROND PEUGEOT 504 V6 F / F 3eme H2 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

76 58 Stéphane CORNU / Fabrice NEDEL VW Golf Gti F / F I 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01

77 78 Jaume COLLELLDEVALL / Enric OLLER SEAT 124 E / E H1 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:14:01
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